© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 19
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5500 Series: Fixed Chassis
Data sheet
Cisco public
D
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 19
Contents

lead press-fit connectors.
Additional information related to NCS5500 regulatory compliance and safety standards.
Ordering information
Table 7. Ordering Information for NCS5501 and NCS-5501-SE
Part Type Part Number Description
Chassis NCS-5501 NCS5501 Fixed 48x10G and 6x100G chassis
RTU NCS-5501-LIC NCS 5501 Right To Use License
Chassis NCS-5501-SE NCS5501 - 40x10G and 4x100G Scale Chassis
RTU NCS-5501SE-LIC NCS 5501 Scale Right To Use License
SW XR-NC55-P-06.01 Cisco NCS 5500 IOS XR 6.1 Image
XR-NC55-PK9-06.01 Cisco NCS 5500 IOS XR 6.1 PK9 Image
Fan Option NCS-1RU-FAN-RV NCS 5500 1RU Chassis Fan Tray Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-1RU-FAN-FW NCS 5500 1RU Chassis Fan Tray Port-S Intake/Front-to-back
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 19
Part Type Part Number Description
Power Option NCS-1100W-ACRV NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-1100W-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Intake/Front-to-back
NCS-1100W-DCRV NCS 5500 DC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-950W-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 950W Power Supply Port-S Intake/Front-to-back
Accessories
Option
NCS-1RU-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit for 1RU Chassis
NCS-1RU-NEBS-KIT NCS 5500 NEBS Kit for 1RU Chassis – Includes NCS-1RU-ACC-KIT
Table 8. Ordering Information for Perpetual Software Licenses Available on NCS-5501
Part Number Description
NC55P-ADVL3-5501T NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS-5501
NC55P-ADVL3-100T NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVL2-5501T NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS-5501
NC55P-ADVL2-100T NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-CRAGR-5501T NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Lic for NCS-5501
NC55P-CRAGR-100T NCS 5500 Core and Aggr Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-PEER-5501T NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS-5501
NC55P-PEER-100T NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVDC-5501T NCS 5500 Advance Data Center Lic for NCS-5501
NC55P-ADVDC-100T NCS 5500 Adv Data Center Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-BASIC-LSR NCS 5500 Basic MPLS LSR License
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 19
Table 9. Ordering Information for Perpetual Software Licenses Available on NCS-5501-SE
Part Number Description
NC55P-ADVL3-5501S NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS-5501-SE
NC55P-ADVL3-100S NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS 5500 SE Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVL2-5501S NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS-5501-SE
NC55P-ADVL2-100S NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS 5500 SE Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-CRAGR-5501S NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Lic for NCS-5501-SE
NC55P-CRAGR-100S NCS 5500 Core and Aggr Lic for NCS 5500 SE Per 100G BW
NC55P-PEER-5501S NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS-5501-SE
NC55P-PEER-100S NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS 5500 SE Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVDC-5501S NCS 5500 Advance Data Center Lic for NCS-5501-SE
NC55P-ADVDC-100S NCS 5500 Adv Data Center Lic for NCS 5500 SE Per 100G BW
NC55P-BASIC-LSR NCS 5500 Basic MPLS LSR License
NC55P-TIMING-F NCS 5500 Timing and Mobility Lic for Fixed Chassis

CAB-C13-C14-JMPR Recessed receptacle AC power cord 27in
CAB-9K10A-AU Power Cord, 250VAC 10A 3112 Plug, Australia
Table 13. Ordering Information for NCS-5502 and NCS-5502-SE
Part Type Part Number Description
Chassis NCS-5502 NCS5502 Fixed 48x100G chassis
RTU NCS-5502-LIC NCS 5502 Right To Use License
Chassis NCS-5502-SE NCS5502 - 48x100G Scale Chassis
RTU NCS-5502SE-LIC NCS 5502 Scale Right To Use License
SW XR-NC55-P-06.01 Cisco NCS 5500 IOS XR 6.1 Image
XR-NC55-PK9-06.01 Cisco NCS 5500 IOS XR 6.1 PK9 Image
Fan Option NC55-2RU-FAN-RV NCS 5500 Fan Tray 2RU Chassis Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NC55-2RU-FAN-FW NCS 5500 Fan Tray 2RU Chassis Port-S Intake/Front-to-back
Power Option NC55-2KW-DCRV NCS5500 DC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NC55-2KW-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Intake/Front-to-back
NC55-2KW-ACRV NCS 5500 AC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NC55-2KW-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 2KW Power Supply Port-S Intake/Front-to-back
Accessories NCS-2RU-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit for 2RU Chassis
Filter Option NCS-5502-FLTR-RV NCS 5502 Filter Port-side exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-5502-FLTR-FW NCS 5502 Filter Port-Side intake/Front-to-back
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 15 of 19
Table 14. Ordering Information for Software Licenses Available on NCS-5502 Chassis
Part Number Description
NC55P-ADVL3-5502T NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS-5502
NC55P-ADVL3-100T NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVL2-5502T NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS-5502
NC55P-ADVL2-100T NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-CRAGR-5502T NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Lic for NCS-5502
NC55P-CRAGR-100T NCS 5500 Core and Aggr Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-PEER-5502T NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS-5502
NC55P-PEER-100T NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVDC-5502T NCS 5500 Advance Data Center Lic for NCS-5502
NC55P-ADVDC-100T NCS 5500 Adv Data Center Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-BASIC-LSR NCS 5500 Basic MPLS LSR License
Table 15. Ordering Information for Software Licenses Available NCS-5502-SE Chassis
Part Number Description
NC55P-ADVL3-5502S NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS-5502-SE
NC55P-ADVL3-100S NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS 5500 SE Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVL2-5502S NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS-5502-SE
NC55P-ADVL2-100S NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS 5500 SE Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-CRAGR-5502S NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Lic for NCS-5502-SE
NC55P-CRAGR-100S NCS 5500 Core and Aggr Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-PEER-5502S NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS-5502-SE
NC55P-PEER-100S NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS 5500 SE Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVDC-5502S NCS 5500 Advance Data Center Lic for NCS-5502-SE
NC55P-ADVDC-100S NCS 5500 Adv Data Center Lic for NCS 5500 SE Per 100G BW
NC55P-BASIC-LSR NCS 5500 Basic MPLS LSR License
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 16 of 19
Table 16. Ordering information – Flexible Consumption Model Software Licenses
Part number Product description